The Company reclassified from equity reserves of $275,409, $514,520 and $488,703 for August 1, 2010, April 30, 2011
and July 31, 2011 respectively to deficit/share capital for options/warrants expired.

Additionally, in accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of IFRS must be consistent with
estimates made for the same date under previous Canadian GAAP, unless there is objective evidence that those
estimates were in error.  The Company’s IFRS estimates as of August 1, 2010 are consistent with its Canadian GAAP
estimates for the same date.

28

   SUPERIOR MINING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2012

18. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (cont’d…)

Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of financial position:

As at As at As at

August 1, 2010 April 30, 2011 July 31, 2011
 Effect of   Effect of   Effect of

 Canadian   transition to   Canadian   transition to   Canadian   transition to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS
ASSETS
Current
 Cash   $   131,537   $   -   $   131,537 $   10,307  $   -   $   10,307 $107,660   $   -   $   107,660
 Receivables   25,835   -   25,835 27,006   -   27,006  14,749   -   14,749
 Prepaid expenses   12,326   -   12,326 34,485   -   34,485 15,544   -   15,544
 Total current assets   169,698   -   169,698 71,798   -   71,798  137,953   -   137,953
 Non-current assets   -   -
Exploration and evaluation assets   1,798,880   -   1,798,880 2,248,998   -   2,248,998  1,417,637   -   1,417,637
 Equipment   6,201   -   6,201 4,806   -   4,806   4,341   -   4,341
 Investments   597,438   -   597,438 -   -   -   -   -   -
Total non-current assets   2,402,519   -   2,402,519 2,253,804   -   2,253,804 1,421,978   -   1,421,978
Total assets   $2,572,217   $   -   $ 2,572,217 $   2,325,602  $   -   $ 2,325,602  $1,559,931   $   -   $   1,559,931

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $  150,289   $   -   $   150,289  $ 206,240  $   -   $   206,240  $   331,276   $   -   $   331,276
 Loan payable   708,000   -   708,000  -   -   -   -   -   -
Total current liabilities  858,289   -   858,289  206,240   -   206,240   331,276   -   331,276
Shareholders' equity
Capital stock 16,114,121   40,316  16,154,437  17,000,012 51,242  17,051,254 18,260,264   51,242   18,311,506
Reserves  2,296,331   (275,409)   2,020,922  1,902,205 (514,520) 1,387,685 1,267,388   (488,703)   778,685
Obligation to issue shares - - -  262,500 -  262,500 - - -
Deficit (16,684,801)   235,093  (16,449,708) (17,028,205)   463,278  (16,564,927) (18,283,574) 437,461  (17,846,113)

 Capital and reserve attributable to
 Shareholders of Superior Mining
 International Corp. 1,725,651   -   1,725,651  2,136,512   -   2,136,512 1,244,078   -   1,244,078
Non-controlling interest  (11,723)   -   (11,723) (17,150)   -   (17,150)   (15,423)   -   (15,423)
Total shareholders' equity  1,713,928   -   1,713,928  2,119,362   -   2,119,362 1,228,655   -   1,228,655
Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity  $2,572,217   $   -   $2,572,217  $2,325,602  $   -   $ 2,325,602  $1,559,931   $   -   $   1,559,931

29

   SUPERIOR MINING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2012

18. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (cont’d…)

Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of comprehensive loss:

Three months ended Nine months ended Year ended

April 30, 2011 April 30, 2011 July 31, 2011
 Effect of   Effect of   Effect of

 Canadian   transition to   Canadian   transition to   Canadian   transition to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

EXPENSES
 Bank charges and interest   $   2,970  $   -   $   2,970   $   19,838   $   -   $   19,838   $   19,930   $   -   $   19,930
 Consulting   25,638   -   25,638  78,423   -   78,423   98,977   -   98,977
 Filing and transfer agent fees   10,499   -   10,499   17,344   -   17,344   18,629   -   18,629
 Foreign exchange loss (gain)  973   -   973   (762)   -   (762)   4,984   -   4,984
 Management fees  25,500   -   25,500   76,500   -   76,500   102,000   -   102,000
 Office, telephone and printing   32,445   -   32,445  79,011   -   79,011   98,654   -   98,654
 Professional fees   36,509   -   36,509   96,902   -   96,902   223,275   -   223,275
 Property investigations  10,315   -   10,315   14,254   -   14,254   23,272   -   23,272
 Stock-based compensation   108,510   22,445   130,955   109,263   22,445   131,708   155,348   58,498   213,846
 Travel   23,665   -   23,665   23,665   -   23,665   24,467   -   24,467
 Write-off of mineral property   -   -   -   -   -   -   998,536   -   998,536

  (277,024)   (22,495)   (299,469)   (514,438) $   (22,445)   (536,883)   (1,768,072)   (58,498)   (1,826,570)
OTHER ITEMS   -
 Interest income   7,168   -   7,168   7,509   -   7,509   7,501   -   7,501
 Gain on sale of investments   158,098   -   158,098  158,098   -   158,098   158,098   -   158,098

   165,266   -   165,266   165,607   -   165,607   165,599   -   165,599
   -

Comprehensive loss for the period  $   (111,758)  $   (22,495)   $   (134,203) $   (348,831) $   (22,445) $   (371,276)   $  (1,602,473) $   (58,498) $  (1,660,971)
Comprehensive loss attributable to:
Shareholders of Superior Mining
International Corporation $   (118,409)  $   (22,495) $   (140,854) $   (354,258) $   (22,445)   $   (365,849) $  (1,598,773) $   (58,498)  $   (1,657,271)
Non-controlling interest  6,651   -   6,651  5,427   -   (5,427)   (3,700)   -   (3,700)
Loss and comprehensive loss for the
period  $   (111,758)  $   (22,495)   $   (134,203) $   (348,831) $   (22,445) $   (371,276) $   (1,602,473) $   (58,498)  $   (1,660,971)

There are no significant differences between IFRS and Canadian GAAP in connection with the Company’s statements of cash flows for the period ended April 30,
2011 and the year ended July 31, 2011.

29

SUPERIOR MINING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2012

19. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

 On May 4, 2012, the Company entered into a Farm-In/Joint Venture Agreement with a private Australian Company

Reinhold Resources Pty Ltd. on their Redcastle project located some 200km northeast of Kalgoorlie, Western Australia.